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Media Finance S.r.l.: Investors Report

This Investors Report is based in particular on the Quarterly Servicer's Report and on the Quarterly Payments Report.

Calculations herein contained are made in accordance with the criteria described in the Transaction Documents.

Terms and expressions used in this Investors Report have the respective meanings given to them in the Transaction Documents.

All historical data are available on the web site www.securitisation-services.com
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Media Finance S.r.l.: Investors Report

Issuer: Media Finance S.r.l.

Issue Date: 23  December 2009

Arrangers: BNP Paribas S.A., Finanziaria Internazionale Securitisation Group S.p.A.

The Notes: Series Class A

Original Balance € 388.650.000,00

Currency Euro

Final Maturity Date July 2057

Listing Luxembourg Stock Exchange

ISIN code IT0004562309 

Common code 047568218

Principal Payments  Amortising 

Fixed Rate 4,00%

Rating S&P as at Issue Date AAA (sf)

Rating Moody's as at Issue Date A1 (sf)

Rating S&P up to date -

Rating Moody's up to date -

Underlying assets for the Notes: Performing Residential Mortgage Loans

Originator, Servicer, Cash Manager Banca Popolare di Puglia e Basilicata S.c.p.A.

Payment Dates: on 28 January, 28 April, 28 July and 28 October in each year or, if such day is not a 

Business Day, on the immediately following Business Day

Interest Period: each period from (and including) a Payment Date to (but excluding) the next following Payment Date

Interest calculation: ACTUAL/360

Principal Parties:

Computation Agent Securitisation Services S.p.A.

Account Bank BNP Paribas Securities Services - Milan branch

Paying Agent: BNP Paribas Securities Services - Milan branch

Representative of the Noteholders: Securitisation Services S.p.A.

Corporate Servicer: Securitisation Services S.p.A.

1. Transaction overview
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Media Finance S.r.l.: Investors Report

Amounts in Euro

 From  To 
 Principal Amount 

Outstanding 
 Unpaid Interest  Principal Due  Accrual  Interest Rate  Accrual Period (days)  Accrued Interest   Interest Payments  Principal Payments 

Principal Amount 

Outstanding
 Unpaid Interest 

23/12/2009 28/04/2010 388.650.000,00            -                               -                               4,00% 126                               5.366.564,38                5.366.564,38                -                               388.650.000,00            -                               1,0000000000              

28/04/2010 28/07/2010 388.650.000,00            -                               -                               4,00% 91                                 3.875.852,05                3.875.852,05                -                               388.650.000,00            -                               1,0000000000              

28/07/2010 28/10/2010 388.650.000,00            -                               -                               4,00% 92                                 3.918.443,84                3.918.443,84                -                               388.650.000,00            -                               1,0000000000              

28/10/2010 28/01/2011 388.650.000,00            -                               -                               4,00% 92                                 3.918.443,84                3.918.443,84                -                               388.650.000,00            -                               1,0000000000              

28/01/2011 28/04/2011 388.650.000,00            -                               -                               4,00% 90                                 3.833.260,27                3.833.260,27                -                               388.650.000,00            -                               1,0000000000              

28/04/2011 28/07/2011 388.650.000,00            -                               97.036.966,05              4,00% 91                                 3.875.852,05                3.875.852,05                97.036.966,05              291.613.033,95            -                               0,7503230000              

28/07/2011 28/10/2011 291.613.033,95            -                               10.900.544,28              4,00% 92                                 2.940.098,53                2.940.098,53                10.900.544,28              280.712.489,67            -                               0,7222758000              

28/10/2011 30/01/2012 280.712.489,67            -                               8.637.979,44                4,00% 94                                 2.891.723,18                2.891.723,18                8.637.979,44                272.074.510,23            -                               0,7000502000              

30/01/2012 30/04/2012 272.074.510,23            -                               6.622.751,46                4,00% 91                                 2.713.291,01                2.713.291,01                6.622.751,46                265.451.758,77            -                               0,6830098000              

30/04/2012 30/07/2012 265.451.758,77            -                               7.324.109,25                4,00% 91                                 2.647.244,94                2.647.244,94                7.324.109,25                258.127.649,52            -                               0,6641648000              

31/07/2012 30/10/2012 258.127.649,52            -                               7.040.472,48                4,00% 91                                 2.574.204,50                2.574.204,50                7.040.472,48                251.087.177,04            -                               0,6460496000              

29/10/2012 28/01/2013 251.087.177,04            -                               7.163.441,34                4,00% 91                                 2.503.992,67                2.503.992,67                7.163.441,34                243.923.735,70            -                               0,6276180000              

28/01/2013 29/04/2013 243.923.735,70            -                               7.284.544,68                4,00% 91                                 2.432.554,51                2.432.554,51                7.284.544,68                236.639.191,02            -                               0,6088748000              

29/04/2013 29/07/2013 236.639.191,02            -                               7.035.886,41                4,00% 91                                 2.359.908,64                2.359.908,64                7.035.886,41                229.603.304,61            -                               0,5907714000              

29/07/2013 28/10/2013 229.603.304,61            -                               9.519.748,56                4,00% 91                                 2.289.742,54                2.289.742,54                9.519.748,56                220.083.556,05            -                               0,5662770000              

28/10/2013 28/01/2014 220.083.556,05            -                               7.390.568,40                4,00% 92                                 2.218.924,62                2.218.924,62                7.390.568,40                212.692.987,65            -                               0,5472610000              

28/01/2014 28/04/2014 212.692.987,65            -                               8.244.743,37                4,00% 90                                 2.097.793,85                2.097.793,85                8.244.743,37                204.448.244,28            -                               0,5260472000              

28/04/2014 28/07/2014 204.448.244,28            -                               8.396.472,33                4,00% 91                                 2.038.881,12                2.038.881,12                8.396.472,33                196.051.771,95            -                               0,5044430000              

28/07/2014 28/10/2014 196.051.771,95            -                               7.325.119,74                4,00% 92                                 1.976.631,56                1.976.631,56                7.325.119,74                188.726.652,21            -                               0,4855954000              

28/10/2014 28/01/2015 188.726.652,21            -                               7.645.833,72                4,00% 92                                 1.902.778,30                1.902.778,30                7.645.833,72                181.080.818,49            -                               0,4659226000              

28/01/2015 28/04/2015 181.080.818,49            -                               10.718.111,97              4,00% 90                                 1.786.002,59                1.786.002,59                10.718.111,97              170.362.706,52            -                               0,4383448000              

28/04/2015 28/07/2015 170.362.706,52            -                               20.358.575,22              4,00% 91                                 1.698.959,59                1.698.959,59                20.358.575,22              150.004.131,30            -                               0,3859620000              

28/07/2015 28/10/2015 150.004.131,30            -                               22.650.832,92              4,00% 92                                 1.512.370,42                1.512.370,42                22.650.832,92              127.353.298,38            -                               0,3276812000              

28/10/2015 28/01/2016 127.353.298,38            -                               17.046.655,38              4,00% 92                                 1.284.000,38                1.284.000,38                17.046.655,38              110.306.643,00            -                               0,2838200000              

28/01/2016 28/04/2016 110.306.643,00            -                               16.763.096,34              4,00% 91                                 1.100.044,33                1.097.038,74                16.763.096,34              93.543.546,66              3.005,60                       0,2406884000              

28/04/2016 28/07/2016 93.543.546,66              -                               12.044.030,31              4,00% 91                                 932.872,63                   930.323,80                   12.044.030,31              81.499.516,35              2.548,80                       0,2096990000              

28/07/2016 28/10/2016 81.499.516,35              -                               11.326.971,06              4,00% 92                                 821.693,75                   819.448,69                   11.326.971,06              70.172.545,29              2.245,10                       0,1805546000              

28/10/2016 30/01/2017 70.172.545,29              -                               12.392.804,82              4,00% 94                                 722.873,34                   721.507,61                   12.392.804,82              57.779.740,47              1.365,70                       0,1486678000              

30/01/2017 28/04/2017 57.779.740,47              -                               9.465.259,83                4,00% 88                                 557.218,32                   557.218,32                   9.465.259,83                48.314.480,64              -                               0,1243136000              

28/04/2017 28/07/2017 48.314.480,64              -                               11.034.550,80              4,00% 91                                 481.821,12                   481.821,12                   11.034.550,80              37.279.929,84              -                               0,0959216000              

28/07/2017 30/10/2017 37.279.929,84              -                               37.279.929,84              4,00% 94                                 384.034,35                   384.034,35                   37.279.929,84              -                               -                               -                               

   2 The Notes - Class A Notes

Pool 

Factor

 Payments After PaymentsInterest Period Before Payments Amounts accrued
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Media Finance S.r.l.: Investors Report

Amounts in Euro

 From  To Instalments Late charges Prepayments Other

 Total Performing and 

Delinquent 

Receivables 

12/12/2009 31/03/2010 11.625.804,37             682,91                         12.147.181,66             -                               23.773.668,94             -                               -                               -                               -                               23.773.668,94             96.660,96                    

01/04/2010 30/06/2010 8.974.216,28               1.372,96                      13.440.229,87             -                               22.415.819,11             -                               -                               -                               -                               22.415.819,11             195.851,52                  

01/07/2010 30/09/2010 8.724.610,70               2.401,69                      7.364.423,68               -                               16.091.436,07             5.088,30                      -                               -                               -                               16.096.524,37             289.812,72                  

01/10/2010 31/12/2010 8.520.004,51               2.108,88                      10.363.275,97             -                               18.885.389,36             44.315,30                    -                               -                               -                               18.929.704,66             31.968,43                    

01/01/2011 31/03/2011 8.163.366,17               2.249,53                      11.092.999,07             2.680.154,78               21.938.769,55             45.781,71                    -                               -                               -                               21.984.551,26             391.135,01                  

01/04/2011 30/06/2011 7.911.832,91               2.367,04                      7.698.910,72               1.042.734,82               16.655.845,49             70.842,66                    151.623,29                  -                               -                               16.878.311,44             99.973,32                    

01/07/2011 30/09/2011 7.735.296,41               2.406,99                      5.000.670,35               -                               12.738.373,75             46.336,41                    30.874,43                    -                               -                               12.815.584,59             22.646,88                    

01/10/2011 31/12/2011 7.604.727,52               2.915,02                      3.385.288,71               -                               10.992.931,25             61.345,80                    9.750,36                      -                               140.999,18                  11.205.026,59             87.727,80                    

01/01/2012 31/03/2012 7.485.219,11               3.586,51                      1.923.374,96               -                               9.412.180,58               109.306,90                  -                               -                               -                               9.521.487,48               113.110,56                  

01/04/2012 30/06/2012 7.278.689,78               3.356,58                      2.103.759,23               -                               9.385.805,59               102.005,49                  -                               -                               -                               9.487.811,08               156.662,40                  

01/07/2012 30/09/2012 7.221.005,87               3.955,86                      962.513,18                  -                               8.187.474,91               102.245,34                  -                               -                               -                               8.289.720,25               98.174,36                    

01/10/2012 31/12/2012 7.114.541,53               4.046,18                      1.497.073,76               100.826,92                  8.716.488,39               266.088,00                  -                               -                               -                               8.982.576,39               121.224,48                  

01/01/2013 31/03/2013 6.976.514,58               3.837,07                      1.311.646,48               335.891,69                  8.627.889,82               371.638,59                  -                               -                               -                               8.999.528,41               268.884,36                  

01/04/2013 30/06/2013 6.869.867,07               3.983,38                      921.789,78                  896.659,16                  8.692.299,39               428.318,68                  -                               -                               -                               9.120.618,07               87.782,76                    

01/07/2013 30/09/2013 6.735.473,87               3.683,26                      1.530.110,04               3.882.312,73               12.151.579,90             143.268,54                  -                               -                               -                               12.294.848,44             -                               

01/10/2013 31/12/2013 6.643.750,39               4.353,28                      1.490.849,23               1.961.480,34               10.100.433,24             191.970,67                  -                               -                               -                               10.292.403,91             8.225,76                      

01/01/2014 31/03/2014 6.605.739,23               3.992,74                      1.836.416,55               457.263,55                  8.903.412,07               323.472,62                  -                               -                               -                               9.226.884,69               14.020,33                    

01/04/2014 30/06/2014 6.484.945,31               3.951,39                      1.970.933,92               1.487.621,33               9.947.451,95               311.815,85                  -                               -                               -                               10.259.267,80             -                               

01/07/2014 30/09/2014 6.417.949,01               3.888,94                      1.576.113,17               450.627,25                  8.448.578,37               828.373,21                  -                               -                               -                               9.276.951,58               -                               

01/10/2014 31/12/2014 6.260.911,88               3.914,97                      2.043.145,32               562.267,77                  8.870.239,94               794.485,86                  -                               -                               -                               9.664.725,80               -                               

01/01/2015 31/03/2015 6.089.131,39               4.481,20                      4.722.415,53               1.519.888,25               -                               892.488,24                  -                               -                               -                               -                               -                               

